OCT 0 5 2006

10-11-2006

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM 2331,9592

RTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM 0331,9592			
PATENT	SONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
IHARA HIGH PRESSURE FITTINGS CO., LTD.	Name: IHARA SCIENCE CORPORATION		
	Internal Address:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 13-17 OI 4-chome		
Execution Date(s) 01 OCT, 1997	Street Address. 10-17 OFF-GIOTIS		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement	City: Shinagawa-ku		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Tokyo		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
Additional numbers att	5,881,616 fached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: TAKEUCHI & KUBOTERA, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 202	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: ALEXANDRIA	8. Payment Information		
State: VA Zip: 22314	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 703-684-9777	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 703-684-1390	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Jukening	10/05/2006 Date		
Signature Supuka Teksyahi	Total number of pages including cover		
Yusuke Takeuchi Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## CHANGE OF NAME

The name of an assignee, IHARA HIGH PRESSURE FITTINGS CO., LTD, has been changed to IHARA SCIENCE CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan.

PATENT REEL: 018375 FRAME: 0262

後花花

100 10/

東京都品用区大井四丁目13番17号 イハラサイエンス株式会社

会社法人等番号 0107-01-001033

27年は大人寺田号 U	107-01-001033	2006.10 4135
商号	伊度高圧継手工業株式会社	7006 10. 一位
	イハラサイエンス株式会社	平成 9年10月 1日変更 (01 oct 1497)
		(3, 35, 14-41)
本 店	東京都品川区大井四丁目13番17号	
公告をする方法	東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載す る	
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け	http://www.aspir.co. p/kessan/5999/5999.	. j 平成 1 6 年 5 月 1 3 日設定 h t
るために必要な事 項	<u>m i</u>	平成16年 5月17日登記
1		
		平成18年 6月23日廃止 の登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和22年5月21日	
目的	1. 高圧配管用ならびに特殊配管用継手、 2. 高圧配管用ならびに特殊配管用機器および販売 3. 高圧配管工事ならびに機械器具設置工 4. 前各号に関連する一切の事業 平成10年11月18日	よび配管に付属する機器類の製造お 事の設計、施工および請負
-	1. 配管用継手、バルブ類の製造及び販売 2. 配管用機器及び配管に付属する機器類 3. 配管工事ならびに機械器具設置工事の 4. 配管システムならびに配管システムを	の製造及び販売 設計、施工及び請負
	及び販売 5. 前各号に定めた <b>業務で他人の配管</b> に属 び投資	するものに対する指導、人材派遣及
	6. 前各号に関連する一切の事業 平成18年 6月20日	変更 平成18年 6月23日登記
単元株式数	1000株	
発行可能株式総数	5600万株	
ļ ·		

整理番号 カ988408 \* 下線のあるものは株調事項であることを示す。 1/60176 http://www.hatrisonep.com/services/electropolishing/default.html 2006/10/04 100/100回 17-6/3 接触 8月 --- XV: 90:81 (138 20/01 900)

PATENT REEL: 018375 FRAME: 0263

RECOR F  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office  0.3284168  The new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
IHARA HIGH PRESSURE FITTINGS CO., LTD.	Name: IHARA SCIENCE CORPORATION Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s)	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 5,881,616 tached? Yes V No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: /
Name: TAKEUCHI & KUBOTERA, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 202	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: ALEXANDRIA	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 22314	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0/13 Expiration Date 5/09
Phone Number: 703-684-9777	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 703-684-1390	·
Email Address:	Author82628k2996 Mam 90000062 5884616
9. Signature: 3. Jakenthi Signature	07/27/2006 40.80 00 Date
Yusuke TAKEUCHI	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**RECORDED: 10/05/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018375 FRAME: 0264